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Somos Deporte Albacete Norte, J6
La Roda, 6/4/2024

Prueba 1 25m Libre 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 GEORGIEVA PETRAKIEVA, Sofia 15 C.P.N. La Roda 22.13 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
2 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ, Ángela 16 C.P.N. La Roda 23.86 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
3 SIMARRO MARTÍNEZ, Alejandro 15 C.P.N. La Roda 24.14 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
4 DE TORO MARCHANTE, Berta 16 C.P.N. La Roda 24.81 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
5 LEVIA MARTÍNEZ, Rubén 15 C.P.N. La Roda 25.12 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
6 FRESNEDA CASTRO, Marcos 16 C.P.N. La Roda 26.13 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
7 JIMENA MECINAS, Tomás 16 C.N. Villarrobledo 26.20 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
8 MARTÍNEZ NIETO, Ana María 15 C.P.N. La Roda 26.93 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
9 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, María Del Señor 16 C.P.N. La Roda 27.61 S* 04/11/2023 La Roda

10 COLLADO TÉBAR, Pablo 16 C.P.N. La Roda 27.63 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
11 FERRERO RAMÍREZ, Elisa 15 C.P.N. La Roda 27.89 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
12 PÉREZ CARRILERO, Carla 16 C.P.N. La Roda 28.05 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
13 GARCÍA MARQUÉS, Carmen 15 C.P.N. La Roda 28.34 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
14 HULBAR, Saray 16 C.P.N. La Roda 29.49 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
15 CORTIJO MORENO, Antonio 16 C.P.N. La Roda 29.60 S* 04/11/2023 La Roda
16 POZUELO PERONA, Mauro 17 C.P.N. La Roda 30.06 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
17 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, Eduardo 16 C.P.N. La Roda 30.09 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
18 LEVIA SERRANO, Maria 16 C.P.N. La Roda 30.28 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
19 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, Álvaro 16 C.P.N. La Roda 31.06 S* 04/11/2023 La Roda
20 FERRERO RAMÍREZ, Germán 16 C.P.N. La Roda 31.16 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
21 DE TORO DE LAMO, Diego 15 C.P.N. La Roda 31.73 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
22 BARBERO MARTÍNEZ, Vega 16 C.P.N. La Roda 32.20 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
23 CANO ARENAS, Bruno 17 C.P.N. La Roda 32.24 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
24 GONZÁLEZ TOBOSO, Inés 16 C.P.N. La Roda 33.68 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
25 CASTILLEJO GARCÍA, Carlota 15 C.P.N. La Roda 38.26 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
26 LOZANO PAÑOS, Martina 16 C.P.N. La Roda 41.23 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
27 TÉBAR HARO, Jara 15 C.P.N. La Roda 43.87 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
28 CANO ARENAS, Andrea 17 C.P.N. La Roda NT
29 CABAÑERO CHIRIVELLA, Eva 15 C.P.N. La Roda NT

Prueba 2 50m Braza 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 GASCON VILLAR, David 07 C.P.N. La Roda 30.72 L 25/02/2024 Sabadell
2 BONILLO SANCHEZ, Juan Manuel 04 C.N. Villarrobledo 31.89 S* 15/04/2023 La Roda
3 CARRILERO ALARCON, Guillermo 04 C.P.N. La Roda 32.47 S 22/01/2022 Talavera de la Reina
4 LOZANO CASTILLO, Juan Diego 05 C.P.N. La Roda 34.67 S* 15/04/2023 La Roda
5 ARMERO ABIETAR, Antonio 05 C.P.N. La Roda 37.15 S 17/12/2022 Almansa
6 IGNAT, Eugenio 07 C.N. Villarrobledo 37.20 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
7 CARRETERO TOLSADA, Aaron 09 C.P.N. La Roda 37.20 S 28/01/2023 Talavera de la Reina
8 FERNANDEZ, Alejandro 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 40.37 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
9 SOLANA SANCHEZ, Mar 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 41.23 S 16/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina

10 VARGAS CLEMENTE, Ángela 07 C.N. Villarrobledo 41.38 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
11 ROSILLO MARCHANTE, Alberto 06 C.N. Villarrobledo 41.58 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
12 MARTÍNEZ SEVILLA, Irene 09 C.P.N. La Roda 41.71 S 21/01/2023 Tomelloso
13 NUÑEZ LOPEZ, Maria 06 C.P.N. La Roda 42.00 S* 15/04/2023 La Roda
14 MOYA IBAÑEZ, Diego 11 C.P.N. La Roda 43.28 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
15 MARTINEZ TOMAS, Eva 07 C.P.N. La Roda 44.83 S* 11/02/2023 La Roda
16 KOLVA, Vladyslav 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 45.86 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
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Somos Deporte Albacete Norte, J6
La Roda, 6/4/2024

Prueba 2, 50m Braza

17 RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ, Paula 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 46.97 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
18 ESCRIBANO MARTÍNEZ, Martina 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 47.29 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
19 BAUTISTA MARTÍNEZ, Jaime 13 C.P.N. La Roda 47.31 S 03/02/2024 Albacete
20 PARREÑO ESCRIBANO, Claudia 09 C.N. Villarrobledo 48.62 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
21 MARTÍNEZ SANCHEZ, Paula 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 49.04 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
22 CONTRERAS DÍAZ, Leyre 13 C.P.N. La Roda 50.58 S 03/02/2024 Albacete
23 GEORGIEVA PETRAKIEVA, Sofia 15 C.P.N. La Roda 50.88 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
24 RUIZ PLAZA, Alberto 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 51.22 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
25 NAVARRO SERRANO, Adela 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 51.55 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
26 PIERA MARCHANTE, Mateo 14 C.P.N. La Roda 51.71 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
27 MARTÍNEZ SEVILLA, Fátima 12 C.P.N. La Roda 53.45 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
28 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, Juan 13 C.P.N. La Roda 53.45 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
29 POZUELO PERONA, Enrique 14 C.P.N. La Roda 53.60 L 24/06/2023 Madridejos
30 MARTÍNEZ PARREÑO, Pablo 14 C.P.N. La Roda 54.08 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
31 DE TORO MARCHANTE, Ángela 14 C.P.N. La Roda 54.89 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
32 MENDIETA GARCÍA, Mario 13 C.P.N. La Roda 56.92 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
33 ALCAÑIZ RAMIREZ, Carla 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 57.50 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
34 ESCRIBANO MARTÍNEZ, Jesús 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 57.74 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
35 HERRAIZ RAMOS, Elena 12 C.P.N. La Roda 57.85 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
36 JIMÉNEZ FUENTES, Alba 14 C.P.N. La Roda 59.87 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
37 MARTÍNEZ NIETO, Miguel Ángel 14 C.P.N. La Roda 1:00.77 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
38 MORENO MARTINEZ, Marcos 13 C.P.N. La Roda 1:02.10 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
39 RODRÍGUEZ GONZÁLEZ, Matías 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 1:02.11 S* 04/03/2023 Villarrobledo
40 BERNAL BENEDITO, Antonio 13 C.N. Villarrobledo 1:02.36 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
41 AMORES VARELA, Iván 14 C.P.N. La Roda 1:03.77 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
42 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, Carmen 13 C.P.N. La Roda 1:04.58 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
43 FERRERO RAMÍREZ, Elisa 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:04.87 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
44 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, María Del Señor 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:05.27 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
45 MARTÍNEZ CASTILLO, Pablo 13 C.N. Villarrobledo 1:05.45 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
46 JIMENA MECINAS, Tomás 16 C.N. Villarrobledo 1:05.75 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
47 SERRANO, Pedro 14 C.N. Villarrobledo 1:07.98 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
48 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ, Ángela 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:08.79 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
49 MARTÍNEZ NIETO, Ana María 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:09.06 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
50 CABAÑERO BONILLO, Valentina 13 C.N. Villarrobledo 1:09.47 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
51 PLAZA MORALES, Carla 14 C.P.N. La Roda 1:10.25 L 10/06/2023 Almansa
52 PÉREZ CARRILERO, Carla 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:12.57 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
53 FRESNEDA CASTRO, Marcos 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:13.26 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
54 CABAÑERO CHIRIVELLA, Eva 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:16.42 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
55 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, Eduardo 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:17.06 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
56 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, Álvaro 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:18.14 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
57 GONZÁLEZ TOBOSO, Inés 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:19.17 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
58 DE TORO MARCHANTE, Berta 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:19.98 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
59 FERRERO RAMÍREZ, Germán 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:31.18 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
60 BARBERO MARTÍNEZ, Vega 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:32.37 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
61 TÉBAR HARO, Jara 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:34.18 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
62 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Ana 10 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
63 MARTÍNEZ CASTILLO, Juan Francisco09 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
64 ALVA MANTILLA, Rudy Alexander 11 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
65 VASILE ARMANU, Sebastian 08 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
66 GARCÍA MARQUÉS, Carmen 15 C.P.N. La Roda NT
67 CORTIJO MORENO, Antonio 16 C.P.N. La Roda NT
68 DE TORO DE LAMO, Diego 15 C.P.N. La Roda NT
69 COLLADO TÉBAR, Pablo 16 C.P.N. La Roda NT
70 BOARIU, Stefan Ioan 11 C.P.N. La Roda NT
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Somos Deporte Albacete Norte, J6
La Roda, 6/4/2024

Prueba 3 400m Libre 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 LOPEZ GALLEGO, Pablo 05 C.P.N. La Roda 4:08.84 S 22/01/2022 Talavera de la Reina
2 RODRIGUEZ SEGOVIA, Samuel 03 C.P.N. La Roda 4:16.89 S 28/10/2023 Tomelloso
3 CHARCO DE LA BANDA, Pablo 07 C.P.N. La Roda 4:21.00 S 16/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
4 GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, Hector 07 C.P.N. La Roda 4:31.74 S 10/12/2023 MADRID
5 GONZALEZ REQUENA, Javier 05 C.P.N. La Roda 4:34.79 S 04/06/2023 Hellín
6 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ, Diego 11 C.P.N. La Roda 5:14.44 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
7 PÉREZ RUIZ, Enrique 09 C.P.N. La Roda 5:14.95 L 24/06/2023 Madridejos
8 SANTIAGO DE LA BANDA, Samuel 11 C.P.N. La Roda 5:15.82 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
9 TORRECILLAS PEREIRA, Carmen 09 C.P.N. La Roda 5:42.22 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo

10 REDOLAR LABADIE, Irene 06 C.N. Villarrobledo 5:45.21 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
11 ZAMORA PRADA, Beatriz 10 C.P.N. La Roda 6:11.00 L* 14/05/2022 Elche
12 GARRIDO MONTEJANO, Carla 12 C.P.N. La Roda 6:14.61 S 03/02/2024 Albacete
13 BONILLO SANCHEZ, Andres 09 C.N. Villarrobledo 7:12.03 S 19/03/2022 Tomelloso
14 GARZAS, Bruno 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 7:49.80 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
15 LÓPEZ RAMÓN, Jaime 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 8:07.28 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
16 FERNANDEZ, Alejandro 10 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
17 TORRECILLAS PEREIRA, Judith 12 C.P.N. La Roda NT
18 CHARCO DE LA BANDA, Angel 12 C.P.N. La Roda NT
19 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ, Samuel 08 C.P.N. La Roda NT

Prueba 4 25m Braza 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 SIMARRO MARTÍNEZ, Alejandro 15 C.P.N. La Roda 39.29 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
2 POZUELO PERONA, Mauro 17 C.P.N. La Roda 40.30 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
3 HULBAR, Saray 16 C.P.N. La Roda 47.59 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
4 LEVIA SERRANO, Maria 16 C.P.N. La Roda NT
5 CANO ARENAS, Andrea 17 C.P.N. La Roda NT
6 LOZANO PAÑOS, Martina 16 C.P.N. La Roda NT
7 CASTILLEJO GARCÍA, Carlota 15 C.P.N. La Roda NT
8 CANO ARENAS, Bruno 17 C.P.N. La Roda NT

Prueba 5 400m Estilos 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 CAMACHO CRUZ, Juan 99 C.N. Villarrobledo 5:32.03 S 18/06/2022 Almansa
2 GEORGIEVA PETRAKIEVA, Vanesa 11 C.P.N. La Roda 6:38.05 L 13/05/2023 ELCHE
3 LOPEZ RAMON, Andres 08 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
4 BERNAL BENEDITO, Salvador 10 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
5 GONZÁLEZ BOREYKO, Alejandro 07 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
6 MOYA IBAÑEZ, Diego 11 C.P.N. La Roda NT
7 GASCON VILLAR, Carlos 11 C.P.N. La Roda NT
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Somos Deporte Albacete Norte, J6
La Roda, 6/4/2024

Prueba 6 50m Mariposa 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 GASCON VILLAR, David 07 C.P.N. La Roda 25.46 S 17/12/2022 Sabadell
2 LOPEZ GALLEGO, Pablo 05 C.P.N. La Roda 26.54 S 09/12/2023 MADRID
3 RODRIGUEZ SEGOVIA, Samuel 03 C.P.N. La Roda 27.14 L 24/11/2023 Castellón
4 BONILLO SANCHEZ, Juan Manuel 04 C.N. Villarrobledo 28.24 S* 15/04/2023 La Roda
5 CARRILERO ALARCON, Guillermo 04 C.P.N. La Roda 29.93 S* 26/03/2022 Villarrobledo
6 LOPEZ RAMON, Andres 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 29.97 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
7 CHARCO DE LA BANDA, Pablo 07 C.P.N. La Roda 30.12 S 17/12/2022 Almansa
8 GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, Hector 07 C.P.N. La Roda 30.22 L 30/06/2023 Ciudad Real
9 LOZANO CASTILLO, Juan Diego 05 C.P.N. La Roda 30.26 S* 15/04/2023 La Roda

10 MARTINEZ TOMAS, Eva 07 C.P.N. La Roda 30.32 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
11 GONZALEZ REQUENA, Javier 05 C.P.N. La Roda 30.51 S 06/05/2023 Tomelloso
12 NUÑEZ LOPEZ, Maria 06 C.P.N. La Roda 32.40 S 27/01/2024 Tomelloso
13 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ, Samuel 08 C.P.N. La Roda 34.10 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
14 ROSILLO MARCHANTE, Alberto 06 C.N. Villarrobledo 34.47 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
15 VILLODRE SEVILLA, Ana 04 C.P.N. La Roda 34.91 L* 16/07/2022 La Roda
16 NÚÑEZ LÓPEZ, Isabel 10 C.P.N. La Roda 35.34 S 16/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
17 SANTIAGO DE LA BANDA, Samuel 11 C.P.N. La Roda 35.75 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
18 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ, Diego 11 C.P.N. La Roda 36.12 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
19 IGNAT, Eugenio 07 C.N. Villarrobledo 37.57 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
20 LOPEZ GALLEGO, Irene 09 C.P.N. La Roda 38.12 S 17/12/2023 Talavera de la Reina
21 GABALDÓN CASTELLANOS, Marina 07 C.N. Villarrobledo 38.29 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
22 SOLANA SANCHEZ, Mar 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 39.17 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
23 TORRECILLAS PEREIRA, Carmen 09 C.P.N. La Roda 39.23 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
24 REDOLAR LABADIE, Sofia 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 40.58 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
25 MARTÍNEZ SEVILLA, Irene 09 C.P.N. La Roda 41.13 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
26 BONILLO SANCHEZ, Andres 09 C.N. Villarrobledo 41.84 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
27 OLIVARES RAMOS, Darío 10 C.P.N. La Roda 41.91 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
28 VARGAS CLEMENTE, Ángela 07 C.N. Villarrobledo 41.97 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
29 MECINAS DUMITRU, Delia María 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 42.93 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
30 JIMENEZ RUIZ, Henar 13 C.N. Villarrobledo 43.05 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
31 PARREÑO ESCRIBANO, Carlota 13 C.N. Villarrobledo 44.69 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
32 DE TORO MARCHANTE, Ángela 14 C.P.N. La Roda 44.75 S 04/02/2024 Albacete
33 CARRETERO TOLSADA, Sheila 14 C.P.N. La Roda 45.31 S 04/06/2023 Hellín
34 CHARCO LAPEÑA, Elena 09 C.P.N. La Roda 45.63 S* 11/02/2023 La Roda
35 TORRECILLAS PEREIRA, Judith 12 C.P.N. La Roda 47.38 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
36 MARTÍNEZ CASTILLO, Juan Francisco09 C.N. Villarrobledo 47.54 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
37 GUTIERREZ LUCAS, Gloria 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 47.57 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
38 PARREÑO ESCRIBANO, Claudia 09 C.N. Villarrobledo 47.90 S* 11/02/2023 La Roda
39 GARCIA MORALES, Clara 12 C.P.N. La Roda 47.99 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
40 HERRAIZ RAMOS, Elena 12 C.P.N. La Roda 48.17 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
41 LÓPEZ RAMÓN, Jaime 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 48.27 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
42 PIERA MARCHANTE, Mateo 14 C.P.N. La Roda 48.74 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
43 DULIN, Dejan Francisc 14 C.P.N. La Roda 49.26 S 04/02/2024 Albacete
44 GONZÁLEZ BOREYKO, Victor 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 49.49 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
45 IRANZO MARTÍNEZ, Andrés 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 49.88 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
46 ARNAU DELGADO, Irene 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 50.48 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
47 MARTÍNEZ PARREÑO, Pablo 14 C.P.N. La Roda 50.49 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
48 LERÍN SOLER, Paula 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 50.92 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
49 SANTIAGO DE LA BANDA, Sara 14 C.P.N. La Roda 50.96 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
50 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, Juan 13 C.P.N. La Roda 51.55 S 04/02/2024 Albacete
51 LARA CALERO, Irene 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 51.82 S* 26/03/2022 Villarrobledo
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Somos Deporte Albacete Norte, J6
La Roda, 6/4/2024

Prueba 6, 50m Mariposa

52 RUIZ PLAZA, Alberto 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 52.83 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
53 MUSHURA, Volodemer 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 53.02 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
54 MARTÍNEZ SANCHEZ, Paula 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 53.55 S* 26/03/2022 Villarrobledo
55 POZUELO PERONA, Enrique 14 C.P.N. La Roda 53.67 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
56 MENDIETA GARCÍA, Mario 13 C.P.N. La Roda 53.75 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
57 OLIVARES RAMOS, Paula 14 C.P.N. La Roda 55.53 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
58 CAÑADAS MONTERO, Carolina 09 C.N. Villarrobledo 56.00 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
59 PÉREZ BUENO, María 14 C.P.N. La Roda 59.23 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
60 GONZÁLEZ MARTÍNEZ, Carmen 14 C.P.N. La Roda 1:02.23 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
61 RUÍZ MARTÍNEZ, Felipe 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 1:03.82 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
62 GEORGIEVA PETRAKIEVA, Sofia 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:04.69 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
63 MARTÍNEZ NIETO, Miguel Ángel 14 C.P.N. La Roda 1:06.58 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
64 PIQUERAS RODRÍGUEZ, Alejandro 13 C.P.N. La Roda 1:09.69 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
65 MARTÍNEZ NIETO, Ana María 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:27.08 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
66 JIMENA MECINAS, Tomás 16 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
67 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Ana 10 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
68 RODRÍGUEZ GONZÁLEZ, Matías 12 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
69 MARTÍNEZ CASTILLO, Pablo 13 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
70 KOLVA, Vladyslav 12 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
71 BERNAL BENEDITO, Antonio 13 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
72 CAÑADAS MONTERO, Natalia 13 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
73 PARREÑO MELERO, Adriana 11 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
74 HERREROS ROJAS, Blanca 11 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
75 MORCILLO FERNANDEZ, Alicia 08 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
76 FILOSO DIAZ, Carla 11 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
77 ROMERO GONZÁLEZ, Jorge 14 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
78 GENTO CLEMENTE, Nacho 09 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
79 VILLARROYO MONTESINOS, Carlos 14 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
80 GARCÍA VILLANUEVA, Jairo 12 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
81 LEVIA MARTÍNEZ, Rubén 15 C.P.N. La Roda NT
82 FRESNEDA CASTRO, Marcos 16 C.P.N. La Roda NT
83 DE TORO DE LAMO, Diego 15 C.P.N. La Roda NT
84 MORENO MARTINEZ, Marcos 13 C.P.N. La Roda NT
85 TEBAR TRULLENCH, Monica 11 C.P.N. La Roda NT
86 AMA PIQUERAS, Enzo 14 C.P.N. La Roda NT

Prueba 7 200m Braza 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 ARMERO ABIETAR, Antonio 05 C.P.N. La Roda 3:04.32 L 01/07/2022 Ciudad Real
2 CHARCO DE LA BANDA, Angel 12 C.P.N. La Roda 3:46.09 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
3 ESCRIBANO MARTÍNEZ, Martina 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 3:47.27 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
4 ALCAÑIZ RAMIREZ, Carla 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 4:26.00 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
5 ANATOLIEVA PETROVA, Stefania 13 C.P.N. La Roda 4:34.46 S* 26/03/2022 Villarrobledo
6 MARTÍNEZ MOYA, Sofía 13 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
7 MARTÍNEZ SEVILLA, Fátima 12 C.P.N. La Roda NT
8 CONTRERAS DÍAZ, Leyre 13 C.P.N. La Roda NT
9 BAUTISTA MARTÍNEZ, Jaime 13 C.P.N. La Roda NT

10 ZAMORA PRADA, Beatriz 10 C.P.N. La Roda NT
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Prueba 8 50m Espalda 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 BERNAL BENEDITO, Salvador 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 34.10 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
2 PÉREZ RUIZ, Enrique 09 C.P.N. La Roda 34.22 L 24/06/2023 Madridejos
3 VILLODRE SEVILLA, Ana 04 C.P.N. La Roda 34.33 S 19/03/2022 Tomelloso
4 GONZÁLEZ BOREYKO, Alejandro 07 C.N. Villarrobledo 35.01 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
5 NÚÑEZ LÓPEZ, Isabel 10 C.P.N. La Roda 35.25 L 24/11/2023 Castellón
6 OLIVARES RAMOS, Darío 10 C.P.N. La Roda 37.94 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
7 CARRETERO TOLSADA, Aaron 09 C.P.N. La Roda 38.96 L* 16/07/2022 La Roda
8 GEORGIEVA PETRAKIEVA, Vanesa 11 C.P.N. La Roda 39.18 S* 04/11/2023 La Roda
9 GENTO CLEMENTE, Nacho 09 C.N. Villarrobledo 39.68 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo

10 GABALDÓN CASTELLANOS, Marina 07 C.N. Villarrobledo 40.53 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
11 CHARCO LAPEÑA, Elena 09 C.P.N. La Roda 40.60 S* 15/04/2023 La Roda
12 REDOLAR LABADIE, Irene 06 C.N. Villarrobledo 40.97 S 12/11/2022 Tomelloso
13 LOPEZ GALLEGO, Irene 09 C.P.N. La Roda 41.04 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
14 REDOLAR LABADIE, Sofia 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 42.49 S 17/12/2022 Almansa
15 VASILE ARMANU, Sebastian 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 42.61 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
16 GUTIERREZ LUCAS, Gloria 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 43.02 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
17 MECINAS DUMITRU, Delia María 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 43.19 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
18 GONZÁLEZ BOREYKO, Victor 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 43.41 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
19 GARCIA MORALES, Clara 12 C.P.N. La Roda 43.78 S 03/02/2024 Albacete
20 LARA CALERO, Irene 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 44.60 S* 14/01/2023 Villarrobledo
21 CARRETERO TOLSADA, Sheila 14 C.P.N. La Roda 46.12 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
22 HERREROS ROJAS, Blanca 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 46.17 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
23 PEINADO, Paula 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 46.55 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
24 ARNAU DELGADO, Irene 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 46.95 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
25 RUÍZ MARTÍNEZ, Felipe 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 47.68 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
26 DULIN, Dejan Francisc 14 C.P.N. La Roda 48.83 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
27 LERÍN SOLER, Paula 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 49.10 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
28 SANTIAGO DE LA BANDA, Sara 14 C.P.N. La Roda 49.58 L 10/06/2023 Almansa
29 GARRIDO MONTEJANO, Carla 12 C.P.N. La Roda 49.70 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
30 MORCILLO FERNANDEZ, Alicia 08 C.N. Villarrobledo 50.31 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
31 FILOSO DIAZ, Carla 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 50.65 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
32 PIQUERAS RODRÍGUEZ, Alejandro 13 C.P.N. La Roda 50.75 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
33 ESCRIBANO MARTÍNEZ, Jesús 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 50.84 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
34 CAÑADAS MONTERO, Carolina 09 C.N. Villarrobledo 51.13 S* 04/03/2023 Villarrobledo
35 AMORES VARELA, Iván 14 C.P.N. La Roda 51.82 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
36 ALVA MANTILLA, Rudy Alexander 11 C.N. Villarrobledo 52.80 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
37 NAVARRO SERRANO, Adela 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 53.12 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
38 IRANZO MARTÍNEZ, Andrés 10 C.N. Villarrobledo 53.21 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
39 MUSHURA, Volodemer 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 54.07 S* 15/04/2023 La Roda
40 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ, Ángela 16 C.P.N. La Roda 54.56 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
41 GARCÍA VILLANUEVA, Jairo 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 54.58 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
42 VILLARROYO MONTESINOS, Carlos 14 C.N. Villarrobledo 55.26 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
43 GARZAS, Bruno 12 C.N. Villarrobledo 55.27 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
44 TEBAR TRULLENCH, Monica 11 C.P.N. La Roda 55.94 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
45 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, Carmen 13 C.P.N. La Roda 57.35 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
46 BOARIU, Stefan Ioan 11 C.P.N. La Roda 58.17 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
47 LEVIA MARTÍNEZ, Rubén 15 C.P.N. La Roda 59.40 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
48 OLIVARES RAMOS, Paula 14 C.P.N. La Roda 59.84 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
49 GONZÁLEZ MARTÍNEZ, Carmen 14 C.P.N. La Roda 1:00.59 L 13/05/2023 ELCHE
50 SIMARRO MARTÍNEZ, Alejandro 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:01.43 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
51 ROMERO GONZÁLEZ, Jorge 14 C.N. Villarrobledo 1:02.28 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
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Prueba 8, 50m Espalda

52 JIMÉNEZ FUENTES, Alba 14 C.P.N. La Roda 1:02.65 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
53 AMA PIQUERAS, Enzo 14 C.P.N. La Roda 1:02.96 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
54 PÉREZ BUENO, María 14 C.P.N. La Roda 1:03.17 S* 11/02/2023 La Roda
55 CABAÑERO BONILLO, Valentina 13 C.N. Villarrobledo 1:03.86 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
56 COLLADO TÉBAR, Pablo 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:05.74 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
57 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, Álvaro 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:05.95 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
58 GARCÍA MARQUÉS, Carmen 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:06.13 S 18/11/2023 Villarrobledo
59 FERRERO RAMÍREZ, Germán 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:07.90 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
60 FERRERO RAMÍREZ, Elisa 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:08.64 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
61 GONZÁLEZ TOBOSO, Inés 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:08.87 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
62 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, María Del Señor 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:08.87 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
63 DE TORO MARCHANTE, Berta 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:09.14 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
64 CORTIJO MORENO, Antonio 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:09.65 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
65 SERRANO, Pedro 14 C.N. Villarrobledo 1:11.54 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
66 HULBAR, Saray 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:12.70 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
67 PLAZA MORALES, Carla 14 C.P.N. La Roda 1:13.37 S* 24/02/2024 Villarrobledo
68 POZUELO PERONA, Mauro 17 C.P.N. La Roda 1:17.64 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
69 PÉREZ CARRILERO, Carla 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:18.03 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
70 CANO ARENAS, Bruno 17 C.P.N. La Roda 1:18.06 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
71 LOZANO PAÑOS, Martina 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:18.55 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
72 CASTILLEJO GARCÍA, Carlota 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:21.47 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
73 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, Eduardo 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:22.27 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
74 BARBERO MARTÍNEZ, Vega 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:22.90 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
75 LEVIA SERRANO, Maria 16 C.P.N. La Roda 1:28.42 S* 02/12/2023 La Roda
76 TÉBAR HARO, Jara 15 C.P.N. La Roda 1:36.88 S* 02/03/2024 Villarrobledo
77 RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ, Paula 08 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
78 PARREÑO MELERO, Adriana 11 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
79 CANO ARENAS, Andrea 17 C.P.N. La Roda NT
80 CABAÑERO CHIRIVELLA, Eva 15 C.P.N. La Roda NT

Prueba 9 100m Libre 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

Prueba 10 100m Braza 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

Prueba 11 200m Espalda 1 - 90 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación AN

1 JIMENEZ RUIZ, Henar 13 C.N. Villarrobledo 3:23.43 S* 04/03/2023 Villarrobledo
2 MARTÍNEZ MOYA, Sofía 13 C.N. Villarrobledo 3:39.79 S* 04/03/2023 Villarrobledo
3 PARREÑO ESCRIBANO, Carlota 13 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
4 CAÑADAS MONTERO, Natalia 13 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
5 ANATOLIEVA PETROVA, Stefania 13 C.P.N. La Roda NT
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Prueba 12 8 x 50m Libre 12 - 15 años
06/04/2024 Listado de inscrito

Clasificación

1 C.N. Villarrobledo 2 C.N. Villarrobledo 5:01.50 S* 13/01/2024 Villarrobledo
2 C.N. Villarrobledo 1 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
3 C.N. Villarrobledo 1 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
4 C.N. Villarrobledo 2 C.N. Villarrobledo NT
5 C.P.N. La Roda 1 C.P.N. La Roda NT
6 C.P.N. La Roda 1 C.P.N. La Roda NT


